
                   Elected Officers 2024

                    Branch 4 SIRs

NAME POSITION PHONE EMAIL

Stuart Ruth Big SIR 415-387-7170 sturuth@gmail.com

Bill Gipe Little SIR 650-878-5746 wgipe24@gmail.com

Bob Calhoun Secretary 415-861-2814 rkcalhoun1@gmail.com

Jack Major Ass't Secretary 415-566-2243 jemajor@pacbell.net

Bob Golton Treasurer 415-623-8115` rgolton@gmail.com

George Fenech Ass't Treasurer 650-873-1189 georgefenech695@gmail.com.

John McGlothlin Big SIR Emeritus 650-952-3673 jmcglothlin@sanbrunocable.com

Directors

NAME POSITION PHONE EMAIL

Alfred Herpe Director 650-992-3344 alfredherpe@hotmail.com

Charley Leach Director 415-333-7277 crleach@sbcglobal.net

Flor Mendoza Director 650-991-2388 ebmendo@yahoo.com

Paul Nocero Director 415-254-8175 paul@nocero.com

Ken Reed Director 415-810-3832 runkenrun@aol.com

Dale Decker President 209-533=0455 daledftg@gmail.com

vacant Area 13 Governor   

Committees
NAME POSITION PHONE EMAIL

John McGlothlin Activities - acting 650-952-3673 jmcglothlin@sanbrunocable.com

Flor Mendoza Audit 650-991-2388 ebmendo@yahoo.com

Elmer Eckart Badge Man 650-345-5178 eeckart@aol.com 

Dave Nigel Badge Man 650-589-8066 davidnigel500@sanbrunocable.com

Richard Soward Badge Man 415-661-9263 richardsoward@yahoo.com

George Suter Birthday 415-665-1185 sutergeo80@gmail.com

Jack Major Database 415-566-2243 jemajor@pacbell.net

Paul Nocero Database 415-254-8175 paul@nocero.com

John McGlothlin Fog Horn 650-952-3673 jmcglothlin@sanbrunocable.com

Alfred Herpe Guest Speakers 650-992-3344 alfredherpe@hotmail.com

Tony Ramirez Historian 415-585-5714 anthonyramirez2@comcast.net 

Bill Gipe Membership 650-878-5746 wgipe24@gmail.com

Ken Reed Nominating 415-810-3832 runkenrun@aol.com

Jack Major Nominating 415-566-2243 jemajor@pacbell.net

Bill Gipe Publicity - acting 650-878-5746 wgipe24@gmail.com

Bill Gipe Sunshine 650-878-5746 wgipe24@gmail.com

01-16-24



Activities Chairmen
NAME ACTIVITY PHONE EMAIL

vacant Antique Cars   

George Suter Birthdays 415-665-1185 sutergeo80@gmail.com

Charlie Leach Bocce Ball 415-333-7277 crleach@sbcglobal.net

Jerry Blumenthal Cyber SIRs 415-728-5573 glblumenthal@gmail.com 

Jack Major Golf, NCGA rep. 415-566-2243 jemajor@pacbell.net

Bill McGee Golf 415-806-4608 wcmcgee@pacbell.net

vacant Pinochle   

vacant Pool   

vacant Song Master  

vacant Tennis   

vacant Travel   

George Suter Walk for Health 415-665-1185 sutergeo80@gmail.com
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